Proposed Project Total Operational
Gasoline Usage

Operations

Table 5. Average Miles per Gallon in Riverside County in 2024 >

Total Onroad Vehicle Gallons

Total Onroad Vehicle Miles

Total Passenger Vehicle Miles per

Area Sub-Area Cal. Year Season Veh_tech EMFAC 2021 Category | Consumed in Los Angeles County in | Traveled in Los Angeles County in . .
Gallon in Los Angeles County in 2021
2021 2021
Sub-Areas Los Angeles County 2022 Annual All Vehicles All Vehicles 4,028,317,933 260,214,295 0.06

Sources:

3California Air Resource Board. 2021. EMFAC2021 Mobile Emissions Model.

Table 6. Total Gallons During Project Operations

Project Onroad Vehicle
Daily Trips®

Estimated Miles per
Trip*

Project Onroad Vehicle
Daily Miles Traveled

Project Onroad Vehicle Daily Fuel Consumption

Project Onroad Vehicle Annual Fuel Consumption

200

10.58686869

2,117.37

32,778.58

32,779

Sources:

3KOA 2022; “CalEEMod 2020.4.0
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