Proposed Project Total Operational Gasoline Usage

Operations

1	Table 5. Average Miles per Gallon in Riverside County in 2024 ³										
	Area	Sub-Area	Cal. Year	Season	Veh_tech	EMFAC 2021 Category	Total Onroad Vehicle Gallons Consumed in Los Angeles County in 2021	Total Onroad Vehicle Miles Traveled in Los Angeles County in 2021	Total Passenger Vehicle Miles per Gallon in Los Angeles County in 2021		
	Sub-Areas	Los Angeles County	2022	Annual	All Vehicles	All Vehicles	4,028,317,933	260,214,295	0.06		

Sources:

³California Air Resource Board. 2021. EMFAC2021 Mobile Emissions Model.

T	Table 6. Total Gallons During Project Operations									
	Project Onroad Vehicle Daily Trips ³	Estimated Miles per Trip ⁴	Project Onroad Vehicle Daily Miles Traveled	Project Onroad Vehicle Daily Fuel Consumption	Project Onroad Vehicle Annual Fuel Consumption					
	200	10.58686869	2,117.37	32,778.58	32,779					

Sources

³KOA 2022; ⁴CalEEMod 2020.4.0